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2017  WISCONSIN  ACT  24

AN ACT to repeal 38.24 (3m) (c); and to amend 38.24 (3m) (title) and 38.24 (3m) (a) of the statutes; relating to:

resident technical college fees for individuals receiving benefits transferred under federal law by active duty uni-

formed service members.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  38.24 (3m) (title) of the statutes is

amended to read:

38.24 (3m) (title)  NONRESIDENT FEE EXEMPTION FOR

VETERANS AND THEIR SPOUSES AND CHILDREN COVERED

INDIVIDUALS.

SECTION 2.  38.24 (3m) (a) of the statutes is amended

to read:

38.24 (3m) (a)  In this subsection, “covered individ-

ual” has the meaning given in 38 USC 3679 (c) (2).

SECTION 3.  38.24 (3m) (c) of the statutes is repealed.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/38%20USC%203679

